

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
09 DEC -1 AM 12:05
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY [Signature]
DEPUTY

NO. 37247-9-II
Cowlitz Co. Cause NO. 07-1-01239-4

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

EDDY DANIEL GLACE,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

SUSAN I. BAUR
Prosecuting Attorney
ERIC BENTSON/#38471
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Office and P. O. Address:
Hall of Justice
312 S. W. First Avenue
Kelso, WA 98626
Telephone: 360/577-3080

PM 11-26-08

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. STATE’S RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR	1
II. ISSUES PERTAINING TO THE STATE’S RESPONSE TO THE ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR	1
A. WAS OFFICER STOUT PERMITTED TO QUESTIONS OF GLACE DURING HIS CONTACT WITH HIM?.....	1
B. AFTER GLACE TOLD OFFICER STOUT HE HAD MARIJUANA IN HIS BACK POCKET, WAS IT LAWFUL FOR OFFICER STOUT TO REMOVE THE CONTENTS OF THAT BACK POCKET?.....	1
C. DID THE DECISION NOT TO FILE A MOTION TO SUPPRESS AMOUNT TO INEFFECTIVE REPRESENTATION?	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
IV. ARGUMENT	3
A. OFFICER STOUT WAS PERMITTED TO ASK GLACE WHETHER HE HAD ANYTHING ON HIS PERSON HE SHOULD NOT HAVE.	4
1. CONSIDERED IN PROPER CONTEXT, THIS FOLLOW-UP QUESTION WAS PERMITTED FOR OFFICER SAFETY.....	5
2. NOTHING PROHIBITS AN OFFICER FROM ASKING QUESTIONS DURING A TRAFFIC STOP, SO LONG AS SUCH QUESTIONS ARE REASONABLY RELATED TO THE OFFICER’S OBSERVATIONS.....	12

B. UPON LEARNING GLACE WAS ACTIVELY COMMITTING THE CRIME OF POSSESSING MARIJUANA, THE EXIGENT CIRCUMSTANCES EXCEPTION TO THE WARRANT REQUIREMENT PERMITTED OFFICER STOUT TO REMOVE THE MARIJUANA FROM GLACE’S POCKET..... 15

C. THE DECISION NOT TO FILE A MOTION TO SUPPRESS DID NOT AMOUNT TO INEFFECTIVE REPRESENTATION. 19

V. CONCLUSION..... 23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>City of Seattle v. Hall</i> , 60 Wash.App. 645 P.2d 1246.....	5, 7, 8, 9, 11
<i>State v. Ramirez</i> , 49 Wash.App. 814, P.2d 344 (1987).....	16, 17, 18
<i>State v. Barragan</i> , 102 Wash.App. 754, P.3d 942 (2000)	20
<i>State v. Belieu</i> , 112 Wash.2d 587, P.2d 46 (1989).....	12
<i>State v. Counts</i> , 99 Wash.2d 54, P.2d 1087 (1983)	16
<i>State v. Duncan</i> , 146 Wash.2d 166, P.3d 513, 517 (2002)	18
<i>State v. Gaines</i> , 154 Wash.2d 711, P.3d 993 (2005)	15
<i>State v. Gonzales</i> , 46 Wash.App. 388, P.2d 1101 (1986).....	12
<i>State v. Hayes</i> , 73 Wash.2d 568, P.2d 978 (1968).....	7
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 128 Wash.2d 431, P.2d 293 (1996)	16, 18
<i>State v. Jury</i> , 19 Wash.App. 256, P.2d 1302	20
<i>State v. Kennedy</i> , 107 Wash.App. 972, P.3d 746 (2001).....	13
<i>State v. Kirwin</i> , 137 Wash.App. 387, P.3d 883 (2007).....	21
<i>State v. Lane</i> , 77 Wash.2d 860, P.2d 304 (1970).....	6, 8
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wash.2d 322, P.2d 1251 (1995).....	20, 21
<i>State v. Myers</i> , 86 Wash.2d 419, P.2d 538 (1976).....	20
<i>State v. O'Neill</i> , 148 Wash.2d 564, P.3d 489 (2003).....	4, 15
<i>State v. Samsel</i> , 39 Wash.App. 564, P.2d 670 (1985).....	13

<i>State v. Santacruz</i> , Wash.App. 615 P.3d 484, (2006)	12, 13, 14
<i>State v. Sardinia</i> , 42 Wash.App. 533, P.2d 122.....	21
<i>State v. Stroud</i> , 106 Wash.2d 144, P.2d 436 (1986).....	18
<i>State v. Terrovona</i> , 105 Wash.2d 632, P.2d 295 (1986).....	15
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 109 Wash.2d 222, P.2d 816 (1987).....	19
<i>State v. Tijerina</i> , 61 Wash.App. 626, P.2d 241 (1991)	13, 14
<i>State v. Visitacion</i> , 55 Wash.App. 166, P.2d 986, 990 (1989).....	20
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 446 U.S. 668, S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984).....	2, 6, 19, 22
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1, S.Ct. 1868, 20 L.Ed.2d 889 (1968)	7,8, 9, 10, 12
